U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 12-21-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101921139 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ Assignment Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Departmental File Reel # Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mark Bryant 10/30/01 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 11/07/01 Aude Leroy-Gallissot Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Zimmer, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 345 East Main Street separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 46580 INAddress (line 3) Warsaw State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 29151525 00000077 260262 12/19/2001 DBYRNE Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS DISTRIBUTION OF THE PARKAGE 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS DISTRIBUTION OF THE PARKAGE 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. 01 FC:581 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0293

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND OCES	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027		AIENI
Correspond	dent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 219/372-413	33
Name	Jacqur R. Wilson	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 708, 345 East Main St.	
Address (line 2)	Warsaw, IN 46581-0708	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number	
Enter either th	the Patent Application Number or the Patent-Number (DO NOT ENTER-BOTH numbers for the same pro	perty).
Pat	itent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)	
If this document is signed by the firs	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Mon rst named executing inventor.	th Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)	
Ente	ter PCT application number	
only	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has	not been assigned.	
Number of F	Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #1	
Fee Amount		1
Method	d of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for	it Account or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 26-0	)262
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
To the attach indica	and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct as the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are cated herein.  Signature	Nav Zooj
· ·	Jacque R. Wilson  Signature	Date
Nam	me of Person Signing	

U.S. SERIAL NO. \_ FILED ON \_\_\_ Assignee's Docket No ZM0446

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs.)

We, the below-named inventors for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 345 East Main Street, P. O. Box 708, Warsaw, IN 46581-0708 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its territories and possessions in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in Bone Plate, as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_\_, in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors. assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Zimmer, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 345 East Main Street, P. O. Box 708, Warsaw, IN 46581-0708.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the assignor.

Mark Bryant

Name

Date

Date

Signature

Aude Leroy Ballisset

November 7, 2001

Signature

Signature

Name

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/13/2001** REEL: 012379 FRAME: 0295